Coloured  Coarse  Powder/  Thick  Granules/tobacco  products  were  drawn  under  Panchanama  dated 

20.02.2024 were got examined and valued by Chartered Engineer and Government approved Valuer Shri 

Kunal Ajay Kumar vide his Certificate  CUS/340/23-24 dated 21.02.2024. The CE has found the aggregate  

value Rs. 10,75,17,200/- (ten crore, seventy five lakhs, seventeen thousand and two hundred only) of all 

the goods imported vide 17 containers.

23. Confiscation of the goods - The declared description of goods as per respective Bills of lading is 

“Tobacco and Cigarette”. However different types and quantity of goods were found during examination